## Fleurville Florida Council of Bromeliad Societies, Inc.

The Florida Council of Bromeliad Societies is a non-profit organization registered in the state of Florida. The Council represents 12 bromeliad societies in the state; the Council is dedicated to promoting scientific research, bromeliad education, cultural information, and generally supporting enthusiasm for collecting and growing bromeliads.

## **Copyright Protection**

All photographs and materials on the Florida Council of Bromeliad Societies' web site are copyrighted and their commercial use is strictly prohibited, as stated throughout the website. If any materials are used in an eBay auction, eBay will be notified and the auction will be removed. Repeat offenders risk legal action to protect the copyright and intellectual property rights of the Florida Council of Bromeliad Societies.